## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 200071/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 200068/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 200069/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

IA No. 200461/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 200457/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 200460/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Mrs Sunita Bhardwal, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA Nos. 200068, 200069, 200071, 200457, 200460 & 200461 of 2022

By way of these applications, steps are sought to be taken in relation to the deceased sole petitioner in the Special Leave Petition.

Ms. Shweta Sinha, learned counsel, appears for the respondent Nos.2 and 5 in the main case and seeks time to file her response to these applications.

List these matters after four weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR